

NORTH BELLMORE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA - September 12, 2024

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

11. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

- 11.3 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve the Addendum to the Personnel Report dated September 12, 2024. (See attached.)
- 11.4 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve the Addendum to the Staff Development Report dated September 12, 2024. (See attached.)

14.NEW BUSINESS

- 14.10 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve a Memorandum of Agreement between the North Bellmore Teachers' Association and the North Bellmore Union Free School District, effective, July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2027. (See attached.)
- 14.11 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve a contract with North Merrick UFSD (Tuition 2024/25) (See attached.)